502629537 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUVAD TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	12/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLP			
Street Address:	2160 LUNDY AVENUE, SUITE 230			
City:	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95131			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12085928
Application Number:	12085754
Patent Number:	8437555
Patent Number:	8452043
Application Number:	12085765
Patent Number:	8370382
Application Number:	12085835
Patent Number:	8611701
Patent Number:	8548192
Patent Number:	8488835
Patent Number:	8027565
Patent Number:	8577077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)877-1662

Phone: 408 321 8663

Email: JN@VIPLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PETER C. MEI

Address Line 1: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 2160 LUNDY AVENUE, SUITE 230 Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YUVAD-GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. MEI	
Signature:	/Peter C. Mei/	
Date:	01/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vista_Yuvad#page1.tif source=Vista_Yuvad#page2.tif source=Vista_Yuvad#page3.tif

Lien	Agreemen	lŧ
------	----------	----

This Attorney's Lien agreement ("Agreement") is made and effective this <u>Jan 9</u>, 2014, by and between Yuvad Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Yuvad"), and Vista IP Law group, LLP ("Secured Party").

Yuvad hereby grants to the Secured Party an interest in certain property of Yuvad to secure such obligations as now are owed, and such obligations as in the future may be owed, by Yuvad to the Secured Party. Yuvad and the Secured Party expressly agree that this Agreement shall automatically govern existing obligations that the Yuvad owes to the Secured Party, and all future obligations, in any form, without further action by either party, and without express reference to such obligations in this Agreement or in such obligations.

Secured Party and Yuvad further agree as follows:

- 1. The described patents and patent applications ("Patents") in Exhibit A shall constitute the subject of this Agreement.
- 2. Yuvad represents and warrants to Secured Party that, with respect to the Patents, Yuvad possesses and shall possess at all times while this Agreement is in effect, full, complete and unencumbered title to such Patents, subject only to Secured Party's security interest hereunder; that Yuvad shall not at any time cause or suffer any part of the Patents, or any interest in any of Patents to be subject to any Security Interest other than that of Secured Party, except upon the written consent of the Secured Party; that Yuvad shall defend the Patents against the claims and demands of all persons other than Secured Party; that Yuvad shall at all times promptly pay and discharge, at Yuvad's expense, all taxes, assessments and other governmental charges which constitute or may become liens on the Patents; that, at the request of Secured Party, at any time, Yuvad shall execute such financing statements and other documents, pay such filing, recording and other fees, and do or cause to be done such other acts or things as Secured Party deems reasonably necessary to establish, perfect, and continue its security interest hereunder; and that Yuvad shall pay all costs, expenses, charges and other obligations, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, suffered or incurred by Secured Party to protect, preserve, maintain and obtain possession of or title to the Patents, to perfect, protect, preserve and maintain the interest granted by this Agreement, and to enforce or assert any one or more of its rights, powers, remedies and defenses under this Agreement.
- 3. The parties agree that this Agreement is subject to the California Rules of Professional Conduct 3-300, and Yuvad acknowledges that (a) the terms and conditions of this Agreement have been fully disclosed to Yuvad in writing; (b) Yuvad has been told that the advice of independent counsel can be sought prior to execution of this Agreement.
- 4. The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision in this Agreement shall not cause any other provision to be invalid or unenforceable.
- 5. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement and understanding between the parties on the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior understandings or agreements whether oral or written. This Agreement may be modified only by a further writing that is duly executed by both parties.

Yuvad and Secured Party have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

Yuvad					
By:		Ji	Zhang,	CEO/Chairman	Name/Title
Vista:	60			PETER	MEI
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					

EXHIBIT A

Patent Applications

DOCKET NO.	PATENT No./SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILE DATE	REEL/FRAME NO.	
YUVAD-0013	12/085,928	METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY MONITORING VIEWING ACTIVITIES OF TELEVISION SIGNALS	05-30-2008	1. 021089/0315 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0014	12/085,754	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY MONITORING VIEWING ACTIVITIES OF TELEVISION SIGNALS	05-30-2008	1. 021058/0466 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0015	8,437,555 12/085,830	METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING MOTION VIDEO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021256/0149 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0016	8,452,043 12/085,927	SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING MOTION VIDEO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021087/0710 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0017	12/085,765	METHOD FOR FACILITATING THE ARCHIVING OF VIDEO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021059/0040 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0018	8,370,382 12/085,829	METHOD FOR FACILITATING THE SEARCH OF VIDEO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021058/0610 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0019	12/085,835	SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING THE ARCHIVING OF VIDEO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021070/0196 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0020	8,611,701 12/085,827	SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING THE SEARCH OF VIDEO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021058/0628 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0021	8,548,192 12/085,764	METHOD FOR EXTRACTING A FINGERPRINT DATA FROM VIDEO/AUDIO SIGNALS	05-30-2008	1. 021059/0178 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0022	8,488,835 12/085,834	SYSTEM FOR EXTRACTING A FINGERPRINT DATA FROM VIDEO/AUDIO SIGNALS	05-30-2008	1. 021071/0001 2. 028176/0990	
YUVAD-0023	8,027,565 12/085,823	METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING MOTION VIDEO/AUDIO CONTENT	05-30-2008 Issue Date: 09-27-2011	1. 021071/0100 2. 028176/0990	

YUVAD-0024	8,577,077 12/085,752	SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING MOTION VIDEO/AUDIO CONTENT	05-30-2008	1. 021070/0488 2. 028176/0990
YUVAD-0025-P	61/890,486	SYSTEMS FOR COMPRESSING MULTIPLE VIDEO SIGNALS	10-14-2013	

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/10/2014